EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

CLAIM(S) C EMPLOYEE - claimant	DF:		CASE NO. MN1336/2010
against			
EMPLOYER	- respondent		
under			
MINI	MUM NOTICE AND	TERMS OF EMPLOY	YMENT ACTS, 1973 TO 2005
I certify that to (Division of T			
Chairman:	Mr T. Taaffe		
Members:	Mr. N. Ormond Mr F. Barry		
heard this cla	im at Dublin on 1st Dec	cember 2011	
Representation Claimants:		on behalf of the claimant	
Respondent:	No appearance by or	on behalf of the responde	ent.
The decision	of the Tribunal was as	follows:-	
December 20 The Tribunal	o attendance by or on 11. The Tribunal is sat	tisfied that the claimant	or respondent at the hearing on 1 st was properly notified of this hearing, and Terms of Employment Acts, 1973
Sealed with the	ne Seal of the		
Employment	Appeals Tribunal		
This			
(Sgd.) (CHAIRN	1AN)	-	